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Colombia. Estimación de la 
mortalidad 1985 - 2005 

La Guajira. Tabla de mortalidad 1993 

Edades xn m  xn q  xl  xn d  xn L  xT  0
xe  4.5 +xxP  

 
Hombres 

 
0 0.01130 0.05070 100,000 5,070 96,495 6,517,393 65.17 0.94110 a/

1 a 4 0.00084 0.02120 94,930 2,013 374,055 6,420,898 67.64 0.98562 b/

5 a 9 0.00069 0.00346 92,917 321 463,784 6,046,843 65.08 0.99693 

10 a 14 0.00054 0.00268 92,596 248 462,360 5,583,059 60.29 0.99244 

15 a 19 0.00251 0.01246 92,348 1,151 458,863 5,120,700 55.45 0.98036 

20 a 24 0.00546 0.02692 91,197 2,455 449,848 4,661,837 51.12 0.97012 

25 a 29 0.00670 0.03293 88,742 2,922 436,405 4,211,989 47.46 0.96746 

30 a 34 0.00653 0.03213 85,820 2,757 422,206 3,775,584 43.99 0.96670 

35 a 39 0.00702 0.03450 83,062 2,866 408,148 3,353,378 40.37 0.96549 

40 a 44 0.00703 0.03453 80,197 2,769 394,061 2,945,230 36.73 0.96676 

45 a 49 0.00648 0.03190 77,428 2,470 380,963 2,551,169 32.95 0.96408 

50 a 54 0.00818 0.04008 74,958 3,004 367,278 2,170,205 28.95 0.93870 

55 a 59 0.01742 0.08340 71,953 6,001 344,765 1,802,928 25.06 0.91571 

60 a 64 0.01782 0.08526 65,952 5,623 315,705 1,458,163 22.11 0.89701 

65 a 69 0.02610 0.12237 60,329 7,383 283,191 1,142,458 18.94 0.85799 

70 a 74 0.03592 0.16439 52,947 8,704 242,974 859,268 16.23 0.81144 

75 a 79 0.04905 0.21749 44,243 9,622 197,159 616,293 13.93 0.68009 c/

80 y + 0.08260 1.0000 34,621 34,621 419,135 419,135 12.11  

a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,3087 4K1 = 1,1854  
 

Mujeres 
 

0 0.00881 0.04024 100,000 4,024 97,183 7,684,049 76.84 0.95287 a/

1 a 4 0.00061 0.01870 95,976 1,795 379,253 7,586,866 79.0 0.98748 b/

5 a 9 0.00037 0.00185 94,181 174 470,471 7,207,614 76.5 0.99788 

10 a 14 0.00048 0.00240 94,007 226 469,471 6,737,143 71.7 0.99645 

15 a 19 0.00094 0.00471 93,781 442 467,803 6,267,672 66.8 0.99430 

20 a 24 0.00134 0.00670 93,340 625 465,135 5,799,869 62.1 0.99326 

25 a 29 0.00136 0.00678 92,714 629 462,000 5,334,734 57.54 0.99299 

30 a 34 0.00145 0.00724 92,086 667 458,762 4,872,734 52.92 0.99153 

35 a 39 0.00195 0.00970 91,419 887 454,878 4,413,973 48.28 0.98858 

40 a 44 0.00265 0.01316 90,532 1,191 449,683 3,959,094 43.73 0.98505 

45 a 49 0.00338 0.01676 89,341 1,497 442,961 3,509,412 39.28 0.97863 

50 a 54 0.00528 0.02605 87,843 2,288 433,497 3,066,451 34.91 0.96576 

55 a 59 0.00872 0.04264 85,555 3,648 418,656 2,632,954 30.77 0.95532 

60 a 64 0.00959 0.04681 81,907 3,834 399,950 2,214,299 27.03 0.94052 

65 a 69 0.01511 0.07277 78,073 5,681 376,162 1,814,348 23.24 0.91274 

70 a 74 0.02171 0.10288 72,392 7,448 343,339 1,438,187 19.87 0.87788 

75 a 79 0.03100 0.14357 64,944 9,324 301,410 1,094,848 16.86 0.72470 c/

80 y + 0.07010 1.0000 55,620 55,620 793,438 793,438 14.27  

a/5Pb      b/5P0-4       c/5P75y+ F0= 0,2999 4K1 = 1,4084  


